22 LC 124 0153

House Resolution 864

By: Representatives Gambill of the 15th, Scoggins of the 14th, and Kelley of the 16th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating and commending Southern Cove; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Southern Cove was recently named the 2021 Small Business of the Year by the
- 3 Cartersville-Bartow County Chamber of Commerce; and
- 4 WHEREAS, with the exemplary work ethic demonstrated daily by its dedicated employees,
- 5 Southern Cove has grown from its humble beginnings to become one of the leading
- 6 businesses in this state; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this remarkable business has established a glowing reputation of renown
- 8 throughout Georgia for its innovative business strategies, and it continues to meet the
- 9 diversified needs of its customers with friendly and professional service; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 11 extraordinary company be appropriately recognized.
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 13 the members of this body congratulate Southern Cove on being named the 2021 Small
- 14 Business of the Year by the Cartersville-Bartow County Chamber of Commerce; commend

22 LC 124 0153

15 it for its many outstanding contributions on behalf of the citizens of Georgia; and extend best

- wishes for its continued growth, development, and success.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 18 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 19 Southern Cove.